All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
V270-1
C
FEATURES
•	 For gas pilot control on industrial power boilers and low pressure gas control
on gas-fired ovens and furnaces
•	 The normally open type is particularly suited for venting systems in gas
installations

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302791(1)
C302816 V
C302817 E
basic number suffix
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
type
prefix
option
catalogue
number A B C D E F H J K L X weight (2)
01 SC SCE030B010 - - - 48 75 39 22 77 88 122 36 0,5
SCE030A016 - - - 58 87 39 28 82 96 130 49 0,5
02 SC SCE030B013 - - - 48 80 45 22 84 95 126 36 0,5
SCE030B003 / B043 80 50 30 73 - 45 58 87 104 114 54 0,9
03 SC
SCE030A017 - - - 58 98 50 28 94 108 128 42 0,9
SCE030A070 - - - 48 88 50 22 97 108 126 36 0,7
SCE030A071 - - - 58 108 50 28 99 113 131 42 0,8
(2)  including coil and connector.
IN OUT
360˚
A
B
C
F
LJ
HD
K
X
360˚
D
E H
L
K
J
F
X
50˚
NO NC
00
03